
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2500
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2009
FUNDS ASSISTANCE FOR ERADICATION OF DISEASES
Tomar Shri Narendra Singh

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has provided any assistance including financial aid to the Government of Madhya Pradesh in order to eradicate Malaria, Leprosy, HIV/ AIDS and Cancer; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) & (b): Yes. The details are at Annexure.
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